CITY OF LA CROSSE

LARGE ITEM COLLECTION / SPRING CLEAN UP
PROPOSAL - 2017

LARGE ITEM ROUTE
FEE FOR COLLECTION SERVICES

DISPOSAL RATE/TON

MATTRESS/BOXSPRING ROUTE
FEE FOR COLLECTION SERVICES
HANDLING FEE PER MATTRESS AND BOXSPRING

TOTAL

NOTE:

$

33,663.00

62.00

25,247.00

12.50

58,910.00

There will be a $12.50 surcharge for any mattress or boxspring that is

S oiled (more than a staining), W et (>40% surface), I nfested or C rushed.
Since these SWIC mattress will be landfilled, the surcharge is in addition
to the $62.00/ton for disposal and the handling fee listed above.

In the event, the La Crosse County Solid Waste Dept. assesses any
additional fees for SWIC mattress and boxsprings, those fees will be

passed onto the City of La Crosse.



