CITY OF LA CROSSE

LARGE ITEM COLLECTION / SPRING CLEAN UP PROPOSAL - 2017

LARGE ITEM ROUTE

TOTAL	\$ 58,910.00
HANDLING FEE PER MATTRESS AND BOXSPRING	\$ 12.50
FEE FOR COLLECTION SERVICES	\$ 25,247.00
MATTRESS/BOXSPRING ROUTE	
DISPOSAL RATE/TON	\$ 62.00
FEE FOR COLLECTION SERVICES	\$ 33,663.00

NOTE:

There will be a \$12.50 surcharge for any mattress or boxspring that is **S** oiled (more than a staining), **W** et (>40% surface), **I** nfested or **C** rushed. Since these **SWIC** mattress will be landfilled, the surcharge is in addition to the \$62.00/ton for disposal and the handling fee listed above.

In the event, the La Crosse County Solid Waste Dept. assesses any additional fees for *SWIC* mattress and boxsprings, those fees will be passed onto the City of La Crosse.